



Dear Residents,

September 16, 2022

This communication is part of our ongoing efforts to provide you with the most updated information on our facility. In accordance with state reporting requirements, the following are the COVID-19 updates for our facility. In the event that our facility has experienced a COVID-19 related death, be aware that family members have already been notified and we ask that your thoughts be with them at this time.

Description

Number of new confirmed COVID-positive resident infections in the Facility within the last 24 hours: 0

Number of new confirmed COVID-positive staff member infections within the last 24 hours: 1

Number of residents suffering a COVID-related death within the last 24 hours: 0

Total number of COVID-positive residents currently in the Facility: 0

Total number of staff members currently COVID-positive and on leave: 1

Date of last positive among staff or residents: 9/16/2022

Be assured that we are doing everything possible to minimize the spread and transmission of COVID-19 as we continue to provide the highest level of care for all our patients. The following are preventative measures that we are using to limit the spread of the disease and ensure patient safety:

- All patients are regularly monitored for signs and symptoms of respiratory illness.
- Anyone that enters the building are screened for signs or symptoms of COVID-19 including taking temperatures prior to entry.
- Staff members who have symptoms or who have tested positive are immediately placed on medical leave and quarantined based on CDC and state guidelines. We always adhere to CDC and state health department requirements regarding the use of personal protective equipment (PPE) and infection control measures

Patients are always our top priority. If you have any questions or concerns, please reach out to our facility directly.



유니언 플라자 거주자분들께,

2022년 9월 6일

저희 시설은 시설에 대한 최신 정보를 제공하기 위해 지속적으로 노력하고 있습니다. 주정부가 발표한 요구사항에 따른 COVID-19 업데이트에 대해 알려드리고자 합니다. 저희 시설에서 COVID-19 관련 사망과 관련하여 가족 구성원에게 이미 통보가 되었음을 알려드리며 이 시기를 이겨낼 수 있도록 여러분과 함께 하고 있습니다.

설명

지난 24시간 동안 시설에서 확인된 새로운 COVID-양성 거주자 감염 수: 0

지난 24시간 동안 새로 확인된 COVID-양성 직원 감염 수: 1

지난 24시간 동안 COVID관련으로 사망한 거주자 수: 0

현재 시설안 COVID-양성 거주자 수: 0

현재 COVID-양성 및 병가 중인 직원의 수: 1

직원 또는 거주자분 포함 마지막으로 양성이 확인 날짜: 9/16/2022

저희는 모든 환자분들께 수준 높은 치료를 지속적으로 제공하면서 COVID-19의 확산과 전파를 최소화하기 위해 가능한한 모든 일을 하고 있음을 알려드립니다. 다음은 질병의 확산을 제한하고 환자의 안전을 보장하기 위해 사용하는 예방 조치입니다:

- 모든 환자는 호흡기 질환의 징후와 증상에 대해 정기적으로 모니터링 됩니다.
 - 건물에 들어오시는 모든 분들은 건물입장 전 체온 측정을 포함하여 COVID-19의 징후 또는 증상에 대해 검사를 받습니다.
 - 증상이 있거나 양성 판정을 받은 직원은 즉시 병가에 들어가고 CDC 및 주정부 지침에 따라 격리됩니다.
- 저희는 개인 보호 장비(PPE) 사용 및 감염 통제 조치에 관한 CDC 및 주 보건부의 요구 사항을 항상 준수합니다.

환자분들은 언제나 저희의 최우선 순위입니다. 궁금하신 사항이나 염려사항이 있으신 경우 저희시설에 직접 연락 주십시오.



親愛的院民們:

日期: 9月6日, 2022

此信是我們不斷的為您提供本院方最新信息的一部分。根據州政府報告要求, 以下是院方的 COVID-19最新更新。在COVID-19大流行中本院方經歷過與COVID-19 相關死亡, 且其家人已收到通知, 我們要求此時你的想法與他們同在。

描述

在過去 24 小時內院中新確診的 COVID 陽性院民感染人數 : 0

過去 24 小時內新確診的 COVID 陽性工作人員感染人數 : 1

過去 24 小時內因 COVID 死亡的院民人數 : 0

目前在該院中的 COVID 陽性院民總數 : 0

目前 COVID 陽性和休假的工作人員總數 : 1

工作人員或院民中最後一次陽性的日期 : 9/16/2022

請放心, 隨著我們繼續為所有院民提供最高水平的護理, 我們正在盡一切可能將 COVID-19 的傳播和擴散降至最低。以下是我們用來抑制疾病傳播和確保院民安全的預防措施 :

- 定期監測所有院民的呼吸道疾病徵兆和症狀。
- 任何進入大樓的人都要接受COVID-19 的徵兆或症狀篩查, 包括在進入之前測量體溫。
- 出現症狀或檢測呈陽性的工作人員將立即休病假, 並根據 CDC 和州指南進行隔離。我們始終遵守 CDC 和州衛生部門關於使用個人防護設備 (PPE) 和感染控制措施的要求

院民永遠是我們的首要任務。如果您有任何問題或疑慮, 請直接與院方聯繫。